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Academic Calendar 2024-25
(SMS&R, SNS&R, SDS and SSAHS (Yearly) are not included)
SSET, SSBSR, SSMFE, SSDAP, SSBS, SSOL, SSHSS, SSAS, SSAHS, SOE and SOP

(Semester Programmes)

~ Odd Semester - 2024-25

Weeks

Week

_ Remarks

Description(s) . Date(s) & Day(s)
Last Date for Payment of Annual/Odd -
24 June — 30 June | Semester Tuition Fee for 02" Year 30 June Sun
onward students
Online Registration — all UG & PG
01 July — 07 July Progr es without penalty/fine 01 July — 06 July| Mon - Sat 1
2 T *Special
Last Date of Online Registration for 2nd T
OBty =16 hily Year onward students with penalty/fine 1 duly Tl . g,ecrmlssmn o
Commencement of Classes — 2nd Year
onward students for all UG & PG 15 July Mon
15 July — 21 July | Programmes 3
Instructional Days 15 July — 19 July| Mon —Fri
| Holiday —Muharram | 17July | Wednesday |
Instructional Days 22 July —26 July| Mon — Fri
22 July — 28 July 4
Orientation of Lateral Entry Students 23 July Tue
Instructional Days 29 July - 02 Aug| Mon - Fri
Last Date of Add/Drop of Courses for 2nd i Wl.th th N
29" July Mon permission of
Year onward students
29 oy~ iAo o Fridge Coures For I T
ommencement of Bridge Courses for _ o ug, the Ist
Year 31 July— 02 Aug| Wed—Fri Saturday shall be
¢ o on offand in lieu of
Ezs:r sda;te of Registration of Back Log 31 July Wed this, 10® Aug will
© be working day.
Instructional Days 05 Aug—09 Aug| Mon — Fri
< T All Delhi
Matriculation — 1* Year of all UG & PG 05 Aug - 10 Aug| Mon — Sat NCR/Campus
Programmes v
Admission
Extra classes
required, if any
shall be taken as
per free time slot
of students.
05 Aug - 11 Aug 6 After completion
Last teaching day of Bridge Courses for : of bridge course
08 Aug Fri
1 Year examination
shall be
conducted by
concerned
faculty with the
prior permission
of CoE Office.
School Level Orientation Programme for 09 Aug- 10 Aug Fri - Sat

1* Year
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School Level Orientation Programme/

Commencement of 1 Year Classes 12.A0g—-16.Aug| Mon-Fi
12 Aug - 18 Aug | Instructional Days 12 Aug — 16 Aug| Mon —Fri ¢
University Orientation
19 Aug — 25 Aug iy shiideiits 20 Aug Tue 8
Instructional Days 21 Aug — 23 Aug
Last date of brid
On 31% Aug,
Monday’s
timetable shall
e L pe— Days 27 Aug-30 Aug| Tue—Fri 2 be followed for
the First Year
Classes only.
On 7th Sep,
Monday’s
y . timetable shall
02 Sep — 08 Sep | Instructional Days 02 Sep—-06 Sep| Mon —Fri 10 be followed for
the First Year
Classes only.
09 Sep — 15 Sep | Instructional Days 09 Sep—13 Sep| Mon - Fri 11
/ Feedback analysis
Instructional Days 17 Sep — 20 Sep Tue — Fri m}lst .be .s.h_ared
with individual
. . . faculties after
Onllm_a Formative Feedback on Teaching 17Sep-20Sep| Tue—Fri HoDs/Deans
Learning Process 12 observations
16 Sep —22 Sep L
within 10 days
On 21* Sep,
Remedial Classes/ Declaration of List of " wfadb”l“dﬁlsbe
Debarred Students/Generation of Admit 21 Sep Sat PG SO0
Card for MSE followed for the
First Year Classes
only.
Remedial Classes 23 Sep Mon
B2 Mid-Semester Examination (MSE) 24 Sep—27Sep| Tue—Fri 13
Mid-Semester Examination (MSE 30Sep—01 Oct| Mon - Tue On 05 Oct,
Friday’s
timetable shall
30 Bep~116 Ot 14 be followed for
the First Year
- ol Classes only.
Instructional Days 03 Oct—04 Oct| Thu-Fri
07 Oct— 13 Oct | Instructional Days 07 Oct- 11 Oct Mon- Fri 15
On 19 October,
Wednesday’s
14 Oct—20 Oct | Instructional Days 14 Oct— 18 Oct|  Mon - Fri 16 v
be followed for
the First Year
Classes only.
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Last date for CO-PO Attainment

calculation after MSE 170 s
MSE result analysis 17 Oct Thu
8" Convocation 18 Oct Fri
21 Oct—27 Oct | Instructional Days 21 Oct—25Oct| Mon —Fri 17
Instructional Days 28 Oct- 29 Oct Mon-Tue
28 Oct — 03 Nov 18
On 4%
November,
. Tuesday’s
04 Doy~ 10 Moy | DoEnesional Days 04 Nov— 08 Nov| Mon — Fri 19 timetable shall
be followed for
the 1% Year
Classes only.
Instructional Days Feedback
Online Summative Feedback HNevs ldvoy]  Men- Ty analysis must be
Annual Tech Fest — Contrivance 13 Nov — 14 Nov shared with
individual
faculties after
HoDs/ Deans
observations
20 within 10 days
On 16%
11 Nov— 17 Nov November,
Friday’s
timetable shall
be followed for
the 1% Year
Classes only.
Instructional Days 18 Nov —20 Nov| Mon - Wed
Last Instructional Day 20 Nov Wed.
18 Nov — 24 Nov | Remedial Classes/ 21
Declaration of List of Debarred Students A1 bion i
Remedial Classes/ ;
Generation of Admit Card for ESE &2 Hoy Erl
Remedial Classes 25 Nov Mon
5oyl Dec Practical Examinations 26 Nov—30 Nov| Tue— Sat —
02 Dec — 08 Dec | End-Semester Examination (ESE) 02 Dec — 07 Dec| Mon — Sat 23
09 Dec — 15 Dec | End-Semester Examination (ESE) 09 Dec— 13 Dec| Mon — Fri 24
End-Semester Examination (ESE) 16 Dec— 19 Dec| Mon — Thu
16 Dec — 22 Dec | Online Registration of all UG & PG ; 25
Programmes (Even Semester) 2l ee=<2l Dien .
Last date of online registration of all UG 23 Dec M
& PG Programmes (Even Semester) =
Last date of Evaluation 23 Dec Mon
23 Dec — 29 Dec | Winter Camp/ Placement Drive for final 23 Dec —27 Dec| Mon — Fri 26
ear students
Winter Break* 23 Dec—27 Dec| Mon — Fri
Declaration of Result 28 Dec - 31 Dec Sat - Tue
“égt::u g:,rrl?sp/ Placement Drive for final 30 Dec— 03 Jan| Mon — Fri
30 Dec — 05 Jan [ 2= 27
Winter Break* 30 Dec—03 Jan| Mon — Fri
La§t_ Date for Payment of Even Semester 31 Dec Tue
Tuition fee
3




Online Registration with penalty/fine. 02 Jan- 04 Jan Thu - Sat
Showing of End Semester Examination 03 Jan Fri
Answer Sheets
""" e ____Even Semester - 2024-25
Commencement of Classes of all UG &
06 Jan- 12 Jan | PG Programmes 06 Jan- 10 Jan Mon - Fri 1
Instructional Days
_Instructional D L.
13 Jan -19 Jan 2
R o kil ).,., o e = - &
Last Date for Add/Drop of Courses 17 Jan
Instructional days 20Jan—24 Jan | Mon — Fri
Last date of CO-PO Attainment 54 Japi Fri
20 Jan — 26 Jan | calculation 3
_ESE Result analysis 24 Jan Fri
Republic Day 26 Jan
Instructional Days 27Jan—31Jan | Mon -~ Fri
Classes will be
Sl o Bt q suspended from
an— e ;
Annual Cultural Fest — Chorus 30 Jan—-01 Feb Thu - Sat Thursday, 02:00
PM onwards
during the
Chorus
Instructional Days Fee.dback
Online Formative Feedback on Teaching | 03 Feb—07 Feb| Mon - Fri anall]yms dmu_i:lbe
Learning Process 8 ég'_e _;Vl -
03 Feb— 09 Feb 5 i s
Remedial Classes/ faculties after
Declaration of List of Debarred Students/ 07 Feb Fri HoDs/Deans
Downloading of admit card for MSE observations
within 10 days
10 Feb — 16 Feb Remedial Classes 10 Feb Mon 6
Mid-Semester Examination (MSE) 11 Feb—15Feb| Tue- Sat
Mid-Semester Examination (MSE) 17 Feb Mon
SR Instructional Days 18 Feb- 21 Feb Tue - Fri ?
ctional 24 Feb-25Feb | Mon - Tue
24 Feb - 02 Mar / 8
ays 7 Feb- 28 Feb Thu - Fri
03 Mar — 09 Mar | [structional Days 03 Mar - 07 Mar|  Mon -Fri g
Instructional Days 10 Mar— 12 Mar| Mon - Wed
Last date for CO-PO Attainment 1M T
calculation after MSE sl e 10
10 Mar — 16 Mar | MSE result analysis 12 Mar Wed
Toliday- Holi gV pRL
17 Mar — 23 Mar | Instructional Days 17 Mar —21 Mar| Mon — Fri 11
24 Mar - 30 Mar | Instructional Days 24 Mar - 28 Mar| Mon - Fri 12
Instructional Days 01 Apr—04 Apr| Tue—Fri
31 Mar - 06 Apr da | ; 13
07 Api— 13 Apr pimsttuctional Days 07 Apr —09 Apr| Mon — Wed -~
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Instructional Days
e

: it Feedback
Instructional Days 15 Apr—16 Apr| Tue — Wed analysis must be
On_lme Summative Feedback/Programme 15 Apr— 17 Apr| Tue-Thu shared with
14 Apr—20 A Exit Survey 15 individual
p Pl I"Last Instructional Day 16 Apr Wed faculties after
Remedial Classes/Declaration of List of HoDs/Deans
Debarred Students/ Generation of Admit 17 Apr Thu observations
within 10 days
Remedia se -
21 —20 e Practical Examination 22 Apr—25 Apr| Tue—Fri 16
28 Apr — 04 May | End — Semester Examination (ESE) 28 Apr - 03 May| Mon - Sat 17
05 May — 11 May | End — Semester Examination (ESE 05 May — 09 May| Mon — Fri 18
olida, ‘ 2 Ma n
AeMiy =18 ey = Forsentees Examination (ESE) 13 May — 17 May| Tue — Sat d
19 May — 25 May | Last date of Evaluation 22 May Thu 20
Summer Vacation*/ Internship 26 May — 12 July| Mon — Sun
2 g2y Declaration of Even Semester Result 28 May - 30 May| Wed - Fri 2
02 June — 08 June Sl:)ova of Answer_Sh:lets ) 93 J:nne Tue 2
Last Date for Paﬁnent of Annual/Odd - |
Semester Tuition Fee for 02™ Year 30 June Mon
onward students
Online Registration for Academic Year
23 June- 06 July | 5025.26 g 01 July — 06 July| Tue - Sun 23
Ei:am? of Degree to Eligible 03 July onwards Thu
Last date of CO-PO attainment and
calculation of Programme attainment 09 July Wed
07 July — 13 July | ESE Result analysis 24
Last date of Online Registration for 2™ 11 Jul Fri
year onwards with penalty/fine. y H
nd
14 July — 20 July Commencement of Classes for 2™ Year 14 July Kk 25

onwards

* Inlieu of the additional holiday on 15.03.2025 (3" Saturday), the February 22, 2025 (4™ Saturday) will be the working day.

Abbreviations:
SSET
SSBSR
SSMFE
SSDAP
SSBS
SSOL
SSHSS
SSAS
SSAHS
SOE
SOopP

Sharda School of Engineering & Technology
Sharda School of Basic Sciences & Research
Sharda School of Media, Film & Entertainment
Sharda School of Design, Architecture & Planning
Sharda School of Business Studies

Sharda School of Law

Sharda School of Humanities & Social Sciences
Sharda School of Agricultural Sciences

Sharda School of Allied Health Sciences

School of Education

School of Pharmacy
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